South Carolina Wind and Hail Underwriting Association

Post Office Box 407

Final Zone 1 Columbia, South Carolina 29202-0407

Member Year 2013 Participation Report

Company or Group

ACADIA INSURANCE COMPANY

ACCEPTANCE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
ACE USA COMPANIES

ACGS MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY

AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY
AFFILIATED FM INSURANCE COMPNAY

ALL AMERICA INS CO

ALLIANZ GLOBAL RISKS US INSURANCE CO
ALLSTATE INSURANCE GROUP

AMERICAN AGRI-BUSINESS INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION
AMERICAN CAPITAL ASSURANCE CORP
AMERICAN FAMILY HOME INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN HALLMARK INSURANCE CO OF TEXAS
AMERICAN MODERN HOME INSURANCE GROUP
AMERICAN NATIONAL GENERAL INS COMPANY
AMERICAN NATIONAL PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
AMERICAN STRATEGIC INSURANCE CORP
AMERISURE COMPANIES

AMICA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY

ARGO GROUP US

ARMED FORCES INSURANCE EXCHANGE
ASSOCIATION CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ASSOCIATION INSURANCE COMPANY
ASSURANT SOLUTIONS GROUP

AUSTIN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE GROUP

AXA INSURANCE COMPANY

AXIS INSURANCE COMPANY

AXIS REINSURANCE COMPANY

BALBOA INSURANCE GROUP

BANCINSURE INC

BANKERS INSURANCE COMPANY

BANKERS INSURANCE GROUP

BEAZLEY INSURANCE COMPANY INC
BITUMINOUS GROUP

BUILDERS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
BUILDERS PREMIER INSURANCE COMPANY

C N A COMPANIES

CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION

CAPITOL PREFERRED INSURANCE COMPANY

Original
Percentage

0.0237%
0.0037%
0.4245%
0.0694%
0.2132%
0.1093%
0.0204%
0.0175%
9.1065%
0.0043%
0.0591%
0.0128%
1.1804%
0.0183%
1.7084%
0.0245%
0.3486%
1.0435%
0.1744%
0.2576%
0.0454%
0.0806%
0.1621%
0.0088%
0.0043%
2.7564%
0.0001%
4.1406%
0.0030%
0.0951%
0.0063%
1.0363%
0.0148%
0.1305%
0.2733%
0.0053%
0.0250%
0.0813%
0.0190%
0.5337%
0.0019%
0.8773%
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Percentage
After Credits

0.0307%
0.0048%
0.0000%
0.0898%
0.2759%
0.0434%
0.0264%
0.0226%
10.9730%
0.0056%
0.0765%
0.0166%
1.5276%
0.0237%
1.9045%
0.0317%
0.4511%
1.2418%
0.2257%
0.0000%
0.0588%
0.1043%
0.2098%
0.0114%
0.0056%
2.2994%
0.0001%
4.5830%
0.0039%
0.1231%
0.0082%
1.2972%
0.0192%
0.1060%
0.3512%
0.0069%
0.0324%
0.1052%
0.0246%
0.5034%
0.0025%
1.1354%



South Carolina Wind and Hail Underwriting Association

Post Office Box 407

Final Zone 1 Columbia, South Carolina 29202-0407

Member Year 2013 Participation Report

Company or Group

CASTLEPOINT NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
CENTRAL MUTUAL INS CO

CHARTIS U.S.

CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES
CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
CINCINNATI INSURANCE GROUP

COMMERCIAL GUARANTY CASUALTY INSURANCE CO
COMMONWEALTH INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA
COMPANION PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO
CONTINENTAL WESTERN INSURANCE COMPANY
CRUM & FORSTER GROUP

CUMIS INSURANCE SOCIETY INC
DAIMLERCHRYSLER INSURANCE COMPANY
DELOS INSURANCE COMPANY

DIAMOND STATE INSURANCE COMPANY
ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY

EMPLOYERS MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY
EVEREST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
FACTORY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

FCCI INSURANCE GROUP

FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INS EXCHANGE
FEDERATED SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY
FIDELITY FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY

FIDELITY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE GROUP
FIREMEN'S INSURANCE CO OF WASHINGTON DC
FIRST ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY INC

FIRST AMERICAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.

FIRST NONPROFIT INSURANCE COMPANY
FLORISTS' MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP
FRANKENMUTH MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP
GENERAL CASUALTY COMPANIES

GENERALI - US BRANCH

GEORGIA CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY
GERLING AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
GMAC INSURANCE GROUP

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP
GREENVILLE CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
GREENWICH INSURANCE COMPANY

GUARD INSURANCE GROUP

Original
Percentage

0.0002%
0.2374%
2.2669%
1.3519%
0.3405%
0.8311%
0.0164%
0.0069%
0.8696%
0.0130%
0.0432%
0.0549%
0.0011%
0.0006%
0.0054%
0.0414%
0.0959%
0.0001%
0.6466%
0.0779%
0.1095%
0.0794%
0.0158%
0.8312%
0.0746%
0.4246%
0.1399%
0.0020%
0.0354%
0.0243%
0.0161%
3.4533%
0.1566%
0.0901%
0.0221%
0.0002%
0.0602%
0.0137%
0.0902%
0.0010%
0.0034%
0.0389%
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Percentage
After Credits

0.0003%
0.2689%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.4407%
1.0756%
0.0212%
0.0089%
0.0000%
0.0168%
0.0559%
0.0710%
0.0014%
0.0008%
0.0070%
0.0000%
0.1241%
0.0001%
0.5482%
0.0993%
0.1417%
0.1028%
0.0204%
0.0000%
0.0965%
0.0000%
0.1811%
0.0026%
0.0458%
0.0314%
0.0167%
4.3597%
0.1884%
0.1166%
0.0286%
0.0003%
0.0779%
0.0177%
0.1167%
0.0013%
0.0044%
0.0503%



South Carolina Wind and Hail Underwriting Association

Post Office Box 407

Final Zone 1 Columbia, South Carolina 29202-0407

Member Year 2013 Participation Report

Company or Group

GUIDEONE MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP

HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP

HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
HARLEYSVILLE INSURANCE GROUP

HARLEYSVILLE WORCESTER INSURANCE COMPANY
HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP

HOMESITE INS COMPANY OF THE MIDWEST
HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY

HORACE MANN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS CO
HOUSING ENTERPRISE INSURANCE COMPANY

IDS PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
INDEPENDENT MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
INDIANA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO
JEWELERS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP

LITITZ MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LUMBERMEN'S UNDERWRITING ALLIANCE

MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

MAIN STREET AMERICA ASSURANCE COMPANY
MARKEL AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY

MERASTAR INSURANCE COMPANY

METROPOLITAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP
MID-CONTINENT CASUALTY COMPANY

MIDDLEOAK GROUP

MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE GROUP

MOTORISTS INSURANCE GROUP

NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITY EXCHANGE

NATIONAL SECURITY FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY
NATIONWIDE AGRIBUSINESS INS COMPANY
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE GROUP

NAU COUNTRY INSURANCE COMPANY
NAVIGATORS INSURANCE COMPANY

NGM INSURANCE COMPANY

NIPPONKOA INSURANCE CO LTD/US BRANCH
NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
OCCIDENTAL FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY OF NC
OCEAN HARBOR CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP

ONE BEACON INSURANCE GROUP

PACIFIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

PENN MILLERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Original
Percentage

0.2298%
0.1233%
0.0024%
0.5810%
0.0006%
2.4363%
0.2954%
0.4010%
0.1447%
0.0070%
0.0896%
0.0690%
0.0006%
0.0109%
3.3576%
0.1371%
0.0048%
0.0107%
0.3960%
0.1318%
0.0368%
0.0311%
0.1774%
0.0008%
0.0240%
0.0201%
0.0003%
0.0031%
0.3612%
0.0165%
5.4610%
0.0008%
0.0013%
0.1290%
0.0001%
0.0126%
0.0724%
0.1434%
0.3322%
0.0303%
0.0018%
0.0148%
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Percentage
After Credits

0.2974%
0.1596%
0.0031%
0.7519%
0.0008%
2.5320%
0.3823%
0.5182%
0.1873%
0.0091%
0.1118%
0.0893%
0.0008%
0.0042%
3.6575%
0.1774%
0.0000%
0.0138%
0.5125%
0.1706%
0.0476%
0.0402%
0.0000%
0.0010%
0.0311%
0.0260%
0.0004%
0.0013%
0.3158%
0.0214%
6.6509%
0.0010%
0.0017%
0.1669%
0.0001%
0.0163%
0.0937%
0.1480%
0.4299%
0.0373%
0.0023%
0.0192%



South Carolina Wind and Hail Underwriting Association

Post Office Box 407

Final Zone 1 Columbia, South Carolina 29202-0407

Member Year 2013 Participation Report

Company or Group

PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP

PENN-STAR INSURANCE COMPANY
PENNSYLVANIA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INS CO
PHARMACISTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
PHENIX MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
PMA INSURANCE GROUP

PRIVILEGE UNDERWRITERS RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
PRODUCERS AGRICULTURE INSURANCE COMPANY
QBE INSURANCE GROUP

RANCHERS AND FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY
RIVERPORT INSURANCE COMPANY

RLI INSURANCE COMPANY

RSUI INDEMNITY COMPANY

SAFECO INSURANCE GROUP

SCOTTSDALE INDEMNITY GROUP

SELECTIVE INSURANCE GROUP

SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY

SENTRY INSURANCE A MUTUAL COMPANY
SENTRY SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
SEQUOIA INSURANCE COMPANY

SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY

SOMPO JAPAN INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA
SOUTH CAROLINA FARM BUREAU GROUP
SOUTHERN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF VA
SOUTHERN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
SOUTHERN STATES INSURANCE EXCHANGE
SPARTAINS CO

SPARTAN PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ST JOHNS INSURANCE COMPANY

STAR INSURANCE COMPANY

STARNET INSURANCE COMPANY

STARR INDEMNITY AND LIABILITY COMPANY
STATE AUTO PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO
STATE AUTOMOBILE MUTUAL INSURANCE CO
STATE FARM GROUP

STATE NATIONAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
STATE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY INC
STONINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY

T. H. E. INSURANCE COMPANY

TECHNOLOGY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

Original
Percentage

0.2038%
0.0000%
0.0404%
0.0554%
0.2061%
0.4026%
0.0201%
0.7184%
0.0001%
0.5951%
0.0003%
0.0038%
0.0119%
0.2814%
1.2145%
0.2973%
0.8146%
0.0332%
0.0118%
0.0640%
0.0000%
0.0010%
0.0833%
4.3445%
0.0528%
0.0012%
0.0257%
0.0075%
0.0480%
0.1214%
0.3484%
0.0076%
0.0400%
0.0559%
0.6619%
0.2670%
18.8042%
0.0026%
0.0306%
0.0424%
0.0028%
0.0001%
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Percentage
After Credits

0.2637%
0.0000%
0.0230%
0.0485%
0.0000%
0.5210%
0.0260%
0.9297%
0.0001%
0.4364%
0.0004%
0.0049%
0.0150%
0.3642%
1.5510%
0.3848%
0.0000%
0.0430%
0.0153%
0.0828%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1078%
5.1222%
0.0683%
0.0016%
0.0333%
0.0097%
0.0621%
0.1571%
0.0000%
0.0098%
0.0518%
0.0723%
0.8564%
0.3450%
18.2518%
0.0034%
0.0396%
0.0549%
0.0036%
0.0001%



South Carolina Wind and Hail Underwriting Association

Post Office Box 407

Final Zone 1 Columbia, South Carolina 29202-0407

Member Year 2013 Participation Report

Company or Group

THE BURLINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY

TIG INDEMNITY COMPANY

TOKIO MARINE & NICHIDO FIRE INS CO LTD (US BRANCH)
TOWER INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK

TOWER NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

TRANS PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY

TRANSGUARD INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA INC
TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY GROUP

U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

UNION INSURANCE COMPANY

UNITED CASUALTY INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA
UNITED PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
UNITED STATES LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY
UNITRIN AUTO AND HOME INSURANCE COMPANY
UNITRIN DIRECT PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
UNIVERSAL INSURANCE CO

UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA
UNIVERSAL NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
UNIVERSAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
USAA GROUP

UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP

VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY

VININGS INSURANCE COMPANY

WESCO INSURANCE COMPANY

WESTFIELD GROUP

WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION

WRM AMERICA INDEMNITY COMPANY, INC.

XL INSURANCE AMERICA INC

YOSEMITE INSURANCE COMPANY

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP

Original
Percentage

0.0003%
0.0013%
0.0875%
0.0113%
0.0126%
0.0053%
0.0005%
7.2661%
0.0018%
0.0680%
0.2660%
0.4682%
0.0043%
0.2273%
0.0013%
0.0737%
0.3240%
0.6667%
0.2722%
4.9392%
0.0397%
0.0051%
0.0023%
0.0024%
0.1656%
0.3022%
0.0012%
0.1916%
0.0531%
1.6102%

100.0000%
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Percentage
After Credits

0.0004%
0.0017%
0.1132%
0.0146%
0.0163%
0.0069%
0.0006%
6.4528%
0.0023%
0.0880%
0.3371%
0.6059%
0.0056%
0.2861%
0.0017%
0.0595%
0.4193%
0.8628%
0.0000%
5.8630%
0.0514%
0.0066%
0.0030%
0.0031%
0.1923%
0.3911%
0.0016%
0.2480%
0.0687%
0.0000%

100.0000%



