Final Zone 1

Columbia, South Carolina 29202-0407

Page 1 of 5

Company or Group	Original Percentage	Percentage After Credits
ACADIA INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0237%	0.0307%
ACCEPTANCE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0037%	0.0048%
ACE USA COMPANIES	0.4245%	0.0000%
ACGS MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0694%	0.0898%
AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.2132%	0.2759%
AFFILIATED FM INSURANCE COMPNAY	0.1093%	0.0434%
ALL AMERICA INS CO	0.0204%	0.0264%
ALLIANZ GLOBAL RISKS US INSURANCE CO	0.0175%	0.0226%
ALLSTATE INSURANCE GROUP	9.1065%	10.9730%
AMERICAN AGRI-BUSINESS INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0043%	0.0056%
AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION	0.0591%	0.0765%
AMERICAN CAPITAL ASSURANCE CORP	0.0128%	0.0166%
AMERICAN FAMILY HOME INSURANCE COMPANY	1.1804%	1.5276%
AMERICAN HALLMARK INSURANCE CO OF TEXAS	0.0183%	0.0237%
AMERICAN MODERN HOME INSURANCE GROUP	1.7084%	1.9045%
AMERICAN NATIONAL GENERAL INS COMPANY	0.0245%	0.0317%
AMERICAN NATIONAL PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY	0.3486%	0.4511%
AMERICAN STRATEGIC INSURANCE CORP	1.0435%	1.2418%
AMERISURE COMPANIES	0.1744%	0.2257%
AMICA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.2576%	0.0000%
ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0454%	0.0588%
ARGO GROUP US	0.0806%	0.1043%
ARMED FORCES INSURANCE EXCHANGE	0.1621%	0.2098%
ASSOCIATION CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0088%	0.0114%
ASSOCIATION INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0043%	0.0056%
ASSURANT SOLUTIONS GROUP	2.7564%	2.2994%
AUSTIN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0001%	0.0001%
AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE GROUP	4.1406%	4.5830%
AXA INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0030%	0.0039%
AXIS INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0951%	0.1231%
AXIS REINSURANCE COMPANY	0.0063%	0.0082%
BALBOA INSURANCE GROUP	1.0363%	1.2972%
BANCINSURE INC	0.0148%	0.0192%
BANKERS INSURANCE COMPANY	0.1305%	0.1060%
BANKERS INSURANCE GROUP	0.2733%	0.3512%
BEAZLEY INSURANCE COMPANY INC	0.0053%	0.0069%
BITUMINOUS GROUP	0.0250%	0.0324%
BUILDERS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0813%	0.1052%
BUILDERS PREMIER INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0190%	0.0246%
C N A COMPANIES	0.5337%	0.5034%
CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION	0.0019%	0.0025%
CAPITOL PREFERRED INSURANCE COMPANY	0.8773%	1.1354%

Final Zone 1

Columbia, South Carolina 29202-0407

Page 2 of 5

Company or Group	Original Percentage	Percentage After Credits
CASTLEPOINT NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0002%	0.0003%
CENTRAL MUTUAL INS CO	0.2374%	0.2689%
CHARTIS U.S.	2.2669%	0.0000%
CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES	1.3519%	0.0000%
CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.3405%	0.4407%
CINCINNATI INSURANCE GROUP	0.8311%	1.0756%
COMMERCIAL GUARANTY CASUALTY INSURANCE CO	0.0164%	0.0212%
COMMONWEALTH INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA	0.0069%	0.0089%
COMPANION PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO	0.8696%	0.0000%
CONTINENTAL WESTERN INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0130%	0.0168%
CRUM & FORSTER GROUP	0.0432%	0.0559%
CUMIS INSURANCE SOCIETY INC	0.0549%	0.0710%
DAIMLERCHRYSLER INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0011%	0.0014%
DELOS INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0006%	0.0008%
DIAMOND STATE INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0054%	0.0070%
ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0414%	0.0000%
EMPLOYERS MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY	0.0959%	0.1241%
EVEREST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0001%	0.0001%
FACTORY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.6466%	0.5482%
FCCI INSURANCE GROUP	0.0779%	0.0993%
FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.1095%	0.1417%
FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INS EXCHANGE	0.0794%	0.1028%
FEDERATED SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0158%	0.0204%
FIDELITY FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY	0.8312%	0.0000%
FIDELITY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0746%	0.0965%
FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE GROUP	0.4246%	0.0000%
FIREMEN'S INSURANCE CO OF WASHINGTON DC	0.1399%	0.1811%
FIRST ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY INC	0.0020%	0.0026%
FIRST AMERICAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.	0.0354%	0.0458%
FIRST NONPROFIT INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0243%	0.0314%
FLORISTS' MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0161%	0.0167%
FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP	3.4533%	4.3597%
FRANKENMUTH MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP	0.1566%	0.1884%
GENERAL CASUALTY COMPANIES	0.0901%	0.1166%
GENERALI - US BRANCH	0.0221%	0.0286%
GEORGIA CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY	0.0002%	0.0003%
GERLING AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0602%	0.0779%
GMAC INSURANCE GROUP	0.0137%	0.0177%
GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP	0.0902%	0.1167%
GREENVILLE CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.	0.0010%	0.0013%
GREENWICH INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0034%	0.0044%
GUARD INSURANCE GROUP	0.0389%	0.0503%

Final Zone 1

Columbia, South Carolina 29202-0407

Page 3 of 5

Company or Group	Original Percentage	Percentage After Credits
GUIDEONE MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP	0.2298%	0.2974%
HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP	0.1233%	0.1596%
HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0024%	0.0031%
HARLEYSVILLE INSURANCE GROUP	0.5810%	0.7519%
HARLEYSVILLE WORCESTER INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0006%	0.0008%
HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP	2.4363%	2.5320%
HOMESITE INS COMPANY OF THE MIDWEST	0.2954%	0.3823%
HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY	0.4010%	0.5182%
HORACE MANN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS CO	0.1447%	0.1873%
HOUSING ENTERPRISE INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0070%	0.0091%
IDS PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0896%	0.1118%
INDEPENDENT MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0690%	0.0893%
INDIANA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO	0.0006%	0.0008%
JEWELERS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0109%	0.0042%
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP	3.3576%	3.6575%
LITITZ MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.1371%	0.1774%
LUMBERMEN'S UNDERWRITING ALLIANCE	0.0048%	0.0000%
MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0107%	0.0138%
MAIN STREET AMERICA ASSURANCE COMPANY	0.3960%	0.5125%
MARKEL AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY	0.1318%	0.1706%
MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0368%	0.0476%
MERASTAR INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0311%	0.0402%
METROPOLITAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP	0.1774%	0.0000%
MID-CONTINENT CASUALTY COMPANY	0.0008%	0.0010%
MIDDLEOAK GROUP	0.0240%	0.0311%
MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE GROUP	0.0201%	0.0260%
MOTORISTS INSURANCE GROUP	0.0003%	0.0004%
NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITY EXCHANGE	0.0031%	0.0013%
NATIONAL SECURITY FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY	0.3612%	0.3158%
NATIONWIDE AGRIBUSINESS INS COMPANY	0.0165%	0.0214%
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE GROUP	5.4610%	6.6509%
NAU COUNTRY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0008%	0.0010%
NAVIGATORS INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0013%	0.0017%
NGM INSURANCE COMPANY	0.1290%	0.1669%
NIPPONKOA INSURANCE CO LTD/US BRANCH	0.0001%	0.0001%
NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0126%	0.0163%
OCCIDENTAL FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY OF NC	0.0724%	0.0937%
OCEAN HARBOR CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.1434%	0.1480%
OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP	0.3322%	0.4299%
ONE BEACON INSURANCE GROUP	0.0303%	0.0373%
PACIFIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0018%	0.0023%
PENN MILLERS INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0148%	0.0192%

Final Zone 1

Columbia, South Carolina 29202-0407

Page 4 of 5

Company or Group	Original Percentage	Percentage After Credits
PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP	0.2038%	0.2637%
PENN-STAR INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0000%	0.0000%
PENNSYLVANIA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INS CO	0.0404%	0.0230%
PHARMACISTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0554%	0.0485%
PHENIX MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY	0.2061%	0.0000%
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.4026%	0.5210%
PMA INSURANCE GROUP	0.0201%	0.0260%
PRIVILEGE UNDERWRITERS RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE	0.7184%	0.9297%
PRODUCERS AGRICULTURE INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0001%	0.0001%
QBE INSURANCE GROUP	0.5951%	0.4364%
RANCHERS AND FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0003%	0.0004%
RIVERPORT INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0038%	0.0049%
RLI INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0119%	0.0150%
RSUI INDEMNITY COMPANY	0.2814%	0.3642%
SAFECO INSURANCE GROUP	1.2145%	1.5510%
SCOTTSDALE INDEMNITY GROUP	0.2973%	0.3848%
SELECTIVE INSURANCE GROUP	0.8146%	0.0000%
SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0332%	0.0430%
SENTRY INSURANCE A MUTUAL COMPANY	0.0118%	0.0153%
SENTRY SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0640%	0.0828%
SEQUOIA INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0000%	0.0000%
SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0010%	0.0000%
SOMPO JAPAN INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA	0.0833%	0.1078%
SOUTH CAROLINA FARM BUREAU GROUP	4.3445%	5.1222%
SOUTHERN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0528%	0.0683%
SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF VA	0.0012%	0.0016%
SOUTHERN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0257%	0.0333%
SOUTHERN STATES INSURANCE EXCHANGE	0.0075%	0.0097%
SPARTA INS CO	0.0480%	0.0621%
SPARTAN PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.1214%	0.1571%
ST JOHNS INSURANCE COMPANY	0.3484%	0.0000%
STAR INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0076%	0.0098%
STARNET INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0400%	0.0518%
STARR INDEMNITY AND LIABILITY COMPANY	0.0559%	0.0723%
STATE AUTO PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO	0.6619%	0.8564%
STATE AUTOMOBILE MUTUAL INSURANCE CO	0.2670%	0.3450%
STATE FARM GROUP	18.8042%	18.2518%
STATE NATIONAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0026%	0.0034%
STATE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY INC	0.0306%	0.0396%
STONINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0424%	0.0549%
T. H. E. INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0028%	0.0036%
TECHNOLOGY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.	0.0001%	0.0001%

Final Zone 1

Columbia, South Carolina 29202-0407

Page 5 of 5

Company or Group	Original Percentage	Percentage After Credits
THE BURLINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0003%	0.0004%
TIG INDEMNITY COMPANY	0.0013%	0.0017%
TOKIO MARINE & NICHIDO FIRE INS CO LTD (US BRANCH)	0.0875%	0.1132%
TOWER INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK	0.0113%	0.0146%
TOWER NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0126%	0.0163%
TRANS PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0053%	0.0069%
TRANSGUARD INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA INC	0.0005%	0.0006%
TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY GROUP	7.2661%	6.4528%
U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0018%	0.0023%
UNION INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0680%	0.0880%
UNITED CASUALTY INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA	0.2660%	0.3371%
UNITED PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.4682%	0.6059%
UNITED STATES LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0043%	0.0056%
UNITRIN AUTO AND HOME INSURANCE COMPANY	0.2273%	0.2861%
UNITRIN DIRECT PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY	0.0013%	0.0017%
UNIVERSAL INSURANCE CO	0.0737%	0.0595%
UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA	0.3240%	0.4193%
UNIVERSAL NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY	0.6667%	0.8628%
UNIVERSAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.2722%	0.0000%
USAA GROUP	4.9392%	5.8630%
UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP	0.0397%	0.0514%
VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0051%	0.0066%
VININGS INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0023%	0.0030%
WESCO INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0024%	0.0031%
WESTFIELD GROUP	0.1656%	0.1923%
WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION	0.3022%	0.3911%
WRM AMERICA INDEMNITY COMPANY, INC.	0.0012%	0.0016%
XL INSURANCE AMERICA INC	0.1916%	0.2480%
YOSEMITE INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0531%	0.0687%
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP	1.6102%	0.0000%
	100.0000%	100.0000%